

REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

Change of the name of subsidiaries of Colt CZ Group SE

Prague, November 8, 2022 — In connection with the previous name and corporate identity change of Colt CZ Group SE ("the Group" or "the Company"), we announce hereby the change of the names of two Group subsidiaries.

Effective 1 November 2022, CZ Export Praha, s.r.o. changed its name to Colt CZ Defence Solutions s.r.o. and CZG-Česká zbrojovka Group International s.r.o. to Colt CZ Group International s.r.o. The rest of the information concerning those companies remains unaffected.

About Colt CZ Group Group SE

Colt CZ Group (Colt CZ) is one of the leading producers of firearms for military and law enforcement, personal defense, hunting, sport shooting, and other commercial use. It markets and sells its products mainly under the Colt, CZ (Česká zbrojovka), Colt Canada, CZ-USA, Dan Wesson, Spuhr, and 4M Systems brands.

Colt CZ is headquartered in the Czech Republic and has production facilities in the Czech Republic, the United States, Canada, and Sweden. It employs more than 2,000 people in the Czech Republic, the USA, Canada, Sweden, and Germany. Colt CZ is owned by Česká zbrojovka Partners SE from 76.9%, with the remaining 23.1% being a free float.

Contact for investors

Klára Šípová Investor Relations Colt CZ Group SE Phone: + 420 724 255 715

email: sipova@coltczgroup.com